

ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE, AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, _____, the undersigned, acknowledges the following:

Novel coronavirus (COVID-19) infections have been confirmed throughout the United States including the CSRA. I am aware that my actions as a parent or legal guardian will also impact the safety of all others in the Gymnastics Gold facilities.

In accordance with the most recent guidance of Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and the State of Georgia, Gymnastics Gold is taking the following steps:

- Gymnastics Gold will require assistance from customers to help us meet the social distancing and personal hygiene standards recommended by CDC and the State of Georgia.
- 2. While parents/guardians are generally able to watch, all spectators will be required to conform to the six feet distancing standards. Consequently, entry may from time to time be limited or restricted entirely.
- 3. If you stay and watch, you will be required to sit on the marked sports on the bleachers and benches upstairs or in the designated seating downstairs. We ask that only one parent or guardian per family stay for your child's class or team practice to enable us to provide enough seating for everyone. Because we are limited in how many people we can have in the facilities at a time, exceeding the number of people wanting to stay will cause us to cancel class or team practice. This class or team practice will then be made up at a different time.
- 4. Due to limited space in our lobby area in Gym A, only two people are permitted to conduct business with our office staff at a time.
- 5. Each student must use hand sanitizer before and after class or practice. Hand sanitizer will be provided for the students, and hand sanitizer will be located throughout the gym and viewing areas.
- 6. Our class, camp and team schedules are adjusted to allow for fewer children entering and exiting the building at the same time. A staff greeter will be outside at the front of the building to assist the children entering the building to find their class or camp group. We will also walk the children out after class to make sure they find their parent or guardian.

The undersigned hereby agrees, represents and warrants that neither the undersigned nor the undersigned's participating children shall visit or utilize the facilities, services and programs of Gymnastics Gold if he or she: (i) experiences symptoms of COVID-19, including, without limitation, fever, cough or shortness of breath, or (ii) has a suspected or diagnosed/confirmed case of COVID-19. Please do not send your child or yourself into the facilities if you are not feeling well.

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that Gymnastics Gold may revise its procedures at any time based on updated recommended guidance and protocols issued by the Public Health Agencies.

The undersigned further acknowledges and agrees, that due to the nature of the services and programs offered by Gymnastics Gold that social distancing of six feet among children is not possible.

In consideration of my desire to allow my child to participate in said services and programs and being given the right to participate in the same, I hereby for myself, my child, and my personal representatives herein collectively, knowingly and voluntarily enter into this waiver and release of liability and hereby waive any and all rights, claims and cause of actions of any kind on account of my child's participation in activities. I hereby release and forever discharge Gymnastics Gold, located at 124 Cedar Lane, Martinez, GA 30907, from any physical injury or virus infection that my child may suffer as a result of their participation in the aforementioned activities.

I assume all related risks, both known and unknown to me, of the participation in the activities. I further agree to hold harmless and herby release Gymnastic Gold against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, compensation or otherwise brought by me or anyone on my behalf including attorney's fees and related cost.

I further acknowledge that Gymnastics Gold is not responsible for errors or omissions or acts or failures to act of any party or entity conducting a specific event or activity on behalf of Gymnastics Gold. In the event that my child should require medical care or treatment I authorize Gymnastics Gold to provide all emergency medical care deemed necessary including but not limited to first aid, CPR, emergency medical transport and sharing of medical information with medical personnel. I further agree to assume all costs involved and agree to be financially responsible for any cost incurred as a result of such treatment. I am aware and understand that I should carry my own health insurance.

I have read and understand the terms of this Assumption of Risk, Release and Waiver of Liability and agree to its terms.

Signature

DATE

Emergency Contact Name

Emergency Contact Number